#### UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS FACULTY OF MUSIC 2013 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

#### DOMESTIC FEES

#### THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

- 1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
- 1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student's program.□
- Note: A minimum charge of \$242.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the Summer Session.
- 2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.
- 3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI).
- 4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.
- 5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

# FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS. The two sessions are:

The two sessions are:

- 1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.

  Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
- 2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

| Table 1 | Advanced Certificate in Performance         |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|         |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Table 2 | Operatic Performance Diploma                |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|         |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Table 3 | Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|         |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Table 4 | All Other Undergraduate Programs            |  |  |  |  |  |  |

### UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS FACULTY OF MUSIC 2013 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

# DOMESTIC FEES

| Table 1 Advanced Certificate in Performance |           |                |             |   |             |   |  |
|---|-----------|----------------|-------------|---|-------------|---|--|
| Course Fee - Domestic Students              |           |                |             |   |             |   |  |
| 2013 Summer Session                         |           | Course<br>Load | Course Fees | Incidental, System<br>Access & Ancillary<br>Fees (Note 2) |             | Notes   |  |
|   | Part-time | 0.5            | \$829.60    | \$146.99  | \$976.59    | 1) Students who drop from full-<br>time to part-time after the 100%   |  |
|   |           | 1.0            | \$1,659.20  | \$146.99  |             | refund period will be charged full-<br>time incidental fees.  2) There may be additional                                  |  |
|   | Part-time | 1.5            | \$2,488.80  | \$146.99  | 32,033.19   | ancillary fees levied for enrolmer<br>in specific courses or for individu<br>circumstances. Check your invoic<br>on ROSI. |  |
|   |           | 2.0            | \$3,318.40  | \$146.99  | L 62 16E 20 |   |  |
|   | Full-time | 2.5            | \$4,148.00  | \$488.85  | \$4,636.85  |   |  |

| Table 2  | Operatic Performance Diploma |                |             |   |            |   |  |
|--|------------------------------|----------------|-------------|---|------------|---|--|
| Course Fee - Domestic Students   |                              |                |             |   |            |   |  |
| 2013 Summer Session  |                              | Course<br>Load | Course Fees | Incidental, System<br>Access & Ancillary<br>Fees (Note 2) |            | Notes   |  |
| A .l   | Part-time                    | 0.5            | \$829.60    | \$146.99  | \$976.59   | 1) Students who drop from full-<br>time to part-time after the 100%   |  |
| Admitted in the<br>2013 Summer   |                              | 1.0            | \$1,659.20  | \$146.99  | \$1,806.19 | refund period will be charged full-<br>time incidental fees.  2) There may be additional<br>ancillary fees levied for enrolment<br>in specific courses or for individual<br>circumstances. Check your invoice<br>on ROSI. |  |
| Session, or the 2012 Summer or   |                              | 1.5            | \$2,488.80  | \$146.99  | \$2,635.79 |   |  |
| 2012-2013 Fall-<br>Winter Session  |                              | 2.0            | \$3,318.40  | \$146.99  | \$3,465.39 |   |  |
| winter Session   | Full-time                    | 2.5            | \$4,148.00  | \$488.85  | \$4,636.85 |   |  |
| A .l   | Part-time                    | 0.5            | \$825.70    | \$146.99  | \$972.69   |   |  |
| Admitted in the<br>2011 Summer<br>Session or 2011-<br>2012 Fall-Winter<br>Session, or<br>Earlier |                              | 1.0            | \$1,651.40  | \$146.99  | \$1,798.39 |   |  |
|  |                              | 1.5            | \$2,477.10  | \$146.99  | \$2,624.09 |   |  |
|  |                              | 2.0            | \$3,302.80  | \$146.99  | \$3,449.79 |   |  |
|  | Full-time                    | 2.5            | \$4,128.50  | \$488.85  | \$4,617.35 |   |  |

## UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS FACULTY OF MUSIC 2013 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

# DOMESTIC FEES

| Table 3 Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) |           |                |             |   |            |   |
|---|-----------|----------------|-------------|---|------------|---|
| Course Fee - Domestic Students                      |           |                |             |   |            |   |
| 2013 Summer Session                                 |           | Course<br>Load | Course Fees | Incidental, System<br>Access & Ancillary<br>Fees (Note 2) | Total      | Notes   |
| Admitted in the 2013 Summer                         |           | 0.5            | \$612.10    | \$146.99  | \$759.09   | Students who drop from full-<br>time to part-time after the 100%  |
|   |           | 1.0            | \$1,224.20  | \$146.99  | \$1,371.19 | refund period will be charged full-<br>time incidental fees.  2) There may be additional<br>ancillary fees levied for enrolment |
| Session, or the<br>2012 Summer or                   | Part-time | 1.5            | \$1,836.30  | \$146.99  | \$1,983.29 |   |
| 2012-2013 Fall-<br>Winter Session                   |           | 2.0            | \$2,448.40  | \$146.99  | \$2,595.39 | in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice   |
|   | Full-time | 2.5            | \$3,060.50  | \$488.85  | \$3,549.35 | on ROSI.  |
|   | Part-time | 0.5            | \$609.20    | \$146.99  | \$756.19   |   |
| Admitted in the 2011 Summer                         |           | 1.0            | \$1,218.40  | \$146.99  | \$1,365.39 |   |
| Session or 2011-                                    |           | 1.5            | \$1,827.60  | \$146.99  | \$1,974.59 |   |
| 2012 Fall-Winter<br>Session                         |           | 2.0            | \$2,436.80  | \$146.99  | \$2,583.79 |   |
|   | Full-time | 2.5            | \$3,046.00  | \$488.85  | \$3,534.85 |   |
|   | Part-time | 0.5            | \$606.20    | \$146.99  | \$753.19   |   |
| Admitted in the<br>2010 Summer                      |           | 1.0            | \$1,212.40  | \$146.99  | \$1,359.39 |   |
| Session or 2010-                                    |           | 1.5            | \$1,818.60  | \$146.99  | \$1,965.59 |   |
| 2011 Fall-Winter<br>Session                         |           | 2.0            | \$2,424.80  | \$146.99  | \$2,571.79 |   |
|   | Full-time | 2.5            | \$3,031.00  | \$488.85  | \$3,519.85 |   |
|   | Part-time | 0.5            | \$603.30    | \$146.99  | \$750.29   |   |
| Admitted in the 2009 Summer                         |           | 1.0            | \$1,206.60  | \$146.99  | \$1,353.59 |   |
| Session or 2009-                                    |           | 1.5            | \$1,809.90  | \$146.99  | \$1,956.89 |   |
| 2010 Fall-Winter<br>Session                         |           | 2.0            | \$2,413.20  | \$146.99  | \$2,560.19 |   |
|   | Full-time | 2.5            | \$3,016.50  | \$488.85  | \$3,505.35 |   |

| Table 4                              | All Other U | ndergradua     | te Programs |   |            |   |
|--------------------------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|---|------------|---|
| Course Fee - Domestic Students       |             |                |             |   |            |   |
| 2013 Summer Session                  |             | Course<br>Load | Course Fees | Incidental, System<br>Access & Ancillary<br>Fees (Note 2) | Total      | Notes   |
|                                      | Part-time   | 0.5            | \$586.50    | \$146.99  | \$733.49   | 1) Students who drop from full-<br>time to part-time after the 100%     |
| Admitted in the<br>2013 Summer       |             | 1.0            | \$1,173.00  | \$146.99  | \$1,319.99 | refund period will be charged full-<br>time incidental fees.            |
| Session, or the<br>2012 Summer or    |             | 1.5            | \$1,759.50  | \$146.99  | \$1,906.49 | There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment             |
| 2012-2013 Fall-<br>Winter Session    |             | 2.0            | \$2,346.00  | \$146.99  | \$2,492.99 | in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice |
|                                      | Full-time   | 2.5            | \$2,932.50  | \$488.85  | \$3,421.35 | on ROSI.  |
|                                      | Part-time   | 0.5            | \$583.80    | \$146.99  | \$730.79   |   |
| Admitted in the<br>2011 Summer       |             | 1.0            | \$1,167.60  | \$146.99  | \$1,314.59 |   |
| Session or 2011-                     |             | 1.5            | \$1,751.40  | \$146.99  | \$1,898.39 |   |
| 2012 Fall-Winter<br>Session          |             | 2.0            | \$2,335.20  | \$146.99  | \$2,482.19 |   |
|                                      | Full-time   | 2.5            | \$2,919.00  | \$488.85  | \$3,407.85 |   |
|                                      | Part-time   | 0.5            | \$580.90    | \$146.99  | \$727.89   |   |
| Admitted in the<br>2010 Summer       |             | 1.0            | \$1,161.80  | \$146.99  | \$1,308.79 |   |
| Session or 2010-<br>2011 Fall-Winter |             | 1.5            | \$1,742.70  | \$146.99  | \$1,889.69 |   |
| Session, or<br>Earlier               |             | 2.0            | \$2,323.60  | \$146.99  | \$2,470.59 |   |
|                                      | Full-time   | 2.5            | \$2,904.50  | \$488.85  | \$3,393.35 |   |